
Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

76

AOC 7/3/2016

160

Albany Obedience Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20056 Portia All American Tatjana Salcedo85 68.39 2.3395



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

79

AOC 7/3/2016

159

Albany Obedience Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16029 Shiloh Shetland Sheepdog Joan Pivorun-Wehrle100 42.44 3.7465

16030 Flight Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Sharon Buehler90 63.11 2.5194



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

76

AOC 7/3/2016

160

Albany Obedience Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20052 Shimmer Australian Shepherd Lisa Fogarty100 50.48 3.1696

20051 Leah Border Collie Dennis Brown85 51.1 3.1311

20050 MayLynn Border Collie Debra Martin NQ 58.63 2.729

20048 Rosie Golden Retriever Kathleen McLaughlin-
Wager

 NQ 74.52 2.1471



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

75

AOC 7/3/2016

165

Albany Obedience Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12017 Cricket West Highland White 
Terrier

Andi Turco-Levin NQ 64.95 2.5404

12019 Willow Boston Terrier Sandra Ryder NQ 71.36 2.3122



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

73

AOC 7/3/2016

169

Albany Obedience Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16025 Belle Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli100 48.77 3.4652



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

AOC 7/3/2016

172

Albany Obedience Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20043 Larkin Border Collie Carl Specht NQ 56.32 3.054

20041 Harry Brittany Wendy Archinal NQ 60.84 2.8271

20049 Lilah American Staffordshire 
Terrier

Jeannette O'Hanlon NQ 81.11 2.1206



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

72

AOC 7/3/2016

172

Albany Obedience Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24004 Katie Rottweiler Peter Piusz95 72.35 2.3773

24006 Bertie Standard Poodle Cynthia Brown NQ NT

24007 Trip Standard Poodle Claire Carlen NQ 83.3 2.0648



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

26Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

AOC 7/3/2016

172

Albany Obedience Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

26002 Milo Belgian Malinois Jennifer Kachajian NQ 48.74 3.5289



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

76

AOC 7/3/2016

178

Albany Obedience Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8001 Ivy West Highland White 
Terrier

Maria Barnum NQ NT



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

AOC 7/3/2016

182

Albany Obedience Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16033 Scarlet Basenji Susan Marsicano NQ NT



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

65

AOC 7/3/2016

187

Albany Obedience Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20004 Vigor All American Kathleen Povey100 44.24 4.2269

20003 Blue Border Collie Lynda Garrand NQ 46.45 4.0258

20044 Raitt Australian Shepherd Lisa Fogarty NQ 55.49 3.37

20042 Chant Border Collie Debra Percenti NQ 63 2.9683



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

AOC 7/3/2016

187

Albany Obedience Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24010 Connor Weimaraner Pam Patunoff NQ 56.31 3.3209



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

76

AOC 7/3/2016

178

Albany Obedience Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8002 Kammie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Vicki Davis100 42.76 4.1628

8005 Merry Boston Terrier Jodi Pangman100 53.04 3.356

8006 Jazz Miniature Pinscher Vanessa Manzi100 53.16 3.3484

8003 Brooks All American Patti Evans NQ 57.94 3.0721

8004 Glinda Boston Terrier Beverly Bulson NQ 66.99 2.6571



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

AOC 7/3/2016

178

Albany Obedience Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12009 Mia Miniature Poodle Susan Dodge NQ 50.82 3.5026

12005 Dazzle Lakeland Terrier Bonnie Murphy NQ 53.02 3.3572

12006 Sydney English Cocker Spaniel Faith Grogan NQ 79.34 2.2435



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

AOC 7/3/2016

182

Albany Obedience Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16004 Badger Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli100 41.47 4.3887

16005 Dash Miniature Poodle Judy Breault100 58.6 3.1058

16035 Fiddle Basenji Susan Marsicano100 59.46 3.0609

16034 Fern Basenji Susan Marsicano100 68.03 2.6753

16007 Bliss Shetland Sheepdog Joan Pivorun-Wehrle NQ 48.06 3.7869

16002 Trigger Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli NQ 56.73 3.2082

16008 Roc-It Shetland Sheepdog Debra Janssen NQ 64.02 2.8429

16006 Ashley Shetland Sheepdog Joyce Witting NQ 66.22 2.7484



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

65

AOC 7/3/2016

187

Albany Obedience Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20029 Holster Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli100 36.47 5.1275

20009 Jockey Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli100 37.65 4.9668

20005 Pico Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli100 39.22 4.768

20028 Colt Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli100 40.29 4.6414

20012 Flyer Golden Retriever Diana Henry100 40.55 4.6116

20016 Lucy Labrador Retriever Christine Danker100 47.86 3.9072

20026 Danablu Whippet Patty Ewing100 48.34 3.8684

20054 Tillie Labrador Retriever Alexandra Bradley100 50.61 3.6949

20013 Ziva Brittany Sharon Buehler100 56.05 3.3363

20024 Desmo Border Collie Dennis Brown100 60.53 3.0894

20018 Tarragon Labrador Retriever Melanie Mason100 65.27 2.8650

20027 Ember Border Collie John Green NQ NT

20025 Clay Labrador Retriever Cheryl Matthews NQ NT

20007 Dreamer Belgian Malinois Nancy Sconza NQ 47.89 3.9048

20030 Clip Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli NQ 48.19 3.8805

20023 Puffin Australian Shepherd Kara Grogan NQ 49.21 3.8000

20011 Dobby Australian Shepherd Ann Benjamin NQ 49.61 3.7694

20022 Sky Golden Retriever Joanne Meadows NQ 52.61 3.5545

20015 Sprint Australian Shepherd Robin Magee NQ 53.56 3.4914

20014 Sassy Australian Shepherd Barbara Mongeon NQ 61.23 3.0541

20006 Wizzard Brittany Sharon Buehler NQ 61.67 3.0323

20017 Coriander Labrador Retriever Bob Mason NQ 62.1 3.0113

20021 Murphy Border Collie Debra Martin NQ 64.93 2.8800

20019 Cricket American Staffordshire 
Terrier

John O'Hanlon NQ 67.72 2.7614



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

65

AOC 7/3/2016

187

Albany Obedience Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20010 Dragon English Springer Spaniel Sheila Jweid-Webber NQ 69.89 2.6756

20008 Carlie Golden Retriever Kathleen McLaughlin-
Wager

 NQ 71.66 2.6095



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

AOC 7/3/2016

187

Albany Obedience Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24001 Lili Ann Australian Shepherd Thomas Gooding100 39.64 4.7175

24002 Shambhu Standard Poodle Russell Thorpe100 40.58 4.6082

24003 Switch German Shorthaired 
Pointer

Patty Ewing100 47.6 3.9286

24011 Dolly Gordon Setter Liz Wilshere NQ 57.69 3.2415



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

95

AOC 7/3/2016

157

Albany Obedience Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4005 Magnus Pembroke Welsh Corgi Patricia Gatto Chinery100 58.94 2.6637



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

75

AOC 7/3/2016

172

Albany Obedience Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16027 Callie Collie Susan Wolf100 61.76 2.785

16032 Bennie Australian Shepherd Melinda Moss90 55.77 3.0841



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

77

AOC 7/3/2016

172

Albany Obedience Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20046 Kallie Bouvier Des Flandres Deborah Abeles93 78.58 2.1889



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

AOC 7/3/2016

187

Albany Obedience Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16009 Bodhi Australian Shepherd Melinda Moss100 49.68 3.7641

16010 Amaia Australian Shepherd Keith St. John100 60.34 3.0991



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

74

AOC 7/3/2016

187

Albany Obedience Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20047 Tomas German Shepherd Dog Cathleen Hodor NQ 61.89 3.0215

20033 Journey Standard Poodle Claire Carlen NQ 83.21 2.2473

20032 EZ Rottweiler Peter Piusz NQ 87.77 2.1306



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

81

AOC 7/3/2016

178

Albany Obedience Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4003 Raini Boston Terrier Jodi Pangman100 63.06 2.8227

4004 Ripple Scottish Terrier Bill Murphy NQ 74.33 2.3947



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

76

AOC 7/3/2016

178

Albany Obedience Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8007 Kit Carson Pembroke Welsh Corgi Vicki Davis100 42.52 4.1863

8009 Ash Pembroke Welsh Corgi Scott Hunter100 42.75 4.1637

8014 Sienna Shetland Sheepdog Harald Witting100 54.33 3.2763

8011 Ranger Manchester Terrier Cathy Braun100 61.23 2.9071

8008 Kyla Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Donna Tessitore100 63.67 2.7957

8013 Kirby West Highland White 
Terrier

Andi Turco-Levin100 67.91 2.6211

8010 Trixie Parson Russell Terrier Debra Percenti NQ 54.3 3.2781



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

74

AOC 7/3/2016

182

Albany Obedience Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12011 Dreamer Shetland Sheepdog Joan Pivorun-Wehrle100 45.71 3.9816

12012 Zeeba Shetland Sheepdog Helen Specht NQ NT

12013 Breeze Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Sharon Buehler NQ NT

12016 Aberdeen Shetland Sheepdog Carol Halprin NQ 59.45 3.0614

12010 Toby Shetland Sheepdog Joyce Witting NQ 71.24 2.5547

12014 Pixie American Eskimo Dog Ann Benjamin NQ 71.72 2.5376



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

AOC 7/3/2016

187

Albany Obedience Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16014 Willis All American Sally Rojek100 46.53 4.0189

16011 Breyer Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli100 47.17 3.9644

16016 Burdock Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli100 49.38 3.787

16021 Grady Labrador Retriever Cheryl Matthews100 57.48 3.2533

16018 Radar Labrador Retriever Joann Boomhower NQ 43.27 4.3217

16015 Geoffrey English Springer Spaniel Tom Fish NQ 64.7 2.8903

16012 Aggie Brittany Wendy Archinal NQ 66.2 2.8248

16013 Sage Soft Coated Wheaten Maria Barnum NQ 70.04 2.6699

16020 Julie Collie Anne Hartranft NQ 73.27 2.5522

16022 Gem Australian Shepherd Donna Legg NQ 79.45 2.3537



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

74

AOC 7/3/2016

187

Albany Obedience Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20036 Ganesha Standard Poodle Russell Thorpe100 40.85 4.5777

20040 Duma Standard Poodle Cynthia Brown100 55.69 3.3579

20039 Jack Daniel Boxer Nina Daniel100 66.92 2.7944

20035 Quint Golden Retriever Mary Hofelich NQ 44.07 4.2432

20037 Keira Doberman Pinscher Janet Chardavoyne NQ 58.66 3.1879

20034 Finley Golden Retriever Kathleen McLaughlin-
Wager

 NQ 68.65 2.724

20038 Eli German Shorthaired 
Pointer

Samantha Honaker NQ 73.19 2.555



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

36

AOC 7/3/2016

108

Albany Obedience Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20056 Portia All American Tatjana Salcedo90 34.47 3.1332



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

39

AOC 7/3/2016

107

Albany Obedience Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16029 Shiloh Shetland Sheepdog Joan Pivorun-Wehrle100 20.79 5.1467

16030 Flight Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Sharon Buehler95 33.28 3.2151



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

36

AOC 7/3/2016

108

Albany Obedience Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20052 Shimmer Australian Shepherd Lisa Fogarty95 29.29 3.6873

20042 Chant Border Collie Debra Percenti NQ NT

20051 Leah Border Collie Dennis Brown NQ 28.63 3.7723

20050 MayLynn Border Collie Debra Martin NQ 35.06 3.0804

20048 Rosie Golden Retriever Kathleen McLaughlin-
Wager

 NQ 55.94 1.9306



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

39

AOC 7/3/2016

108

Albany Obedience Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24008 Hobbit German Shorthaired 
Pointer

Lorie Crain NQ NT



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

43

AOC 7/3/2016

130

Albany Obedience Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12019 Willow Boston Terrier Sandra Ryder95 38.18 3.4049

12017 Cricket West Highland White 
Terrier

Andi Turco-Levin NQ NT



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

39

AOC 7/3/2016

137

Albany Obedience Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20049 Lilah American Staffordshire 
Terrier

Jeannette O'Hanlon100 29.37 4.6646

20041 Harry Brittany Wendy Archinal NQ 40.92 3.348

20043 Larkin Border Collie Carl Specht NQ 41.67 3.2877



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

42

AOC 7/3/2016

137

Albany Obedience Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24006 Bertie Standard Poodle Cynthia Brown NQ NT

24007 Trip Standard Poodle Claire Carlen NQ 41.46 3.3044

24004 Katie Rottweiler Peter Piusz NQ 43.89 3.1214



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

42

AOC 7/3/2016

147

Albany Obedience Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16025 Belle Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli NQ 36.05 4.0777



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

41

AOC 7/3/2016

152

Albany Obedience Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20003 Blue Border Collie Lynda Garrand NQ 31.06 4.8938

20006 Wizzard Brittany Sharon Buehler NQ 40.38 3.7642

20044 Raitt Australian Shepherd Lisa Fogarty NQ 67.09 2.2656



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

43

AOC 7/3/2016

152

Albany Obedience Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24010 Connor Weimaraner Pam Patunoff NQ 36.16 4.2035



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

26Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

41

AOC 7/3/2016

152

Albany Obedience Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

26002 Milo Belgian Malinois Jennifer Kachajian NQ 56.89 2.6718



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

47

AOC 7/3/2016

142

Albany Obedience Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8004 Glinda Boston Terrier Beverly Bulson100 45.09 3.1493

8002 Kammie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Vicki Davis NQ 29.48 4.8168

8003 Brooks All American Patti Evans NQ 35.45 4.0056

8006 Jazz Miniature Pinscher Vanessa Manzi NQ 35.58 3.9910

8005 Merry Boston Terrier Jodi Pangman NQ 39.7 3.5768

8001 Ivy West Highland White 
Terrier

Maria Barnum NQ 55.04 2.5799



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

44

AOC 7/3/2016

142

Albany Obedience Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12006 Sydney English Cocker Spaniel Faith Grogan100 30.62 4.6375

12009 Mia Miniature Poodle Susan Dodge NQ 27.34 5.1939

12005 Dazzle Lakeland Terrier Bonnie Murphy NQ 34.54 4.1112



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

42

AOC 7/3/2016

147

Albany Obedience Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16005 Dash Miniature Poodle Judy Breault100 37.64 3.9054

16007 Bliss Shetland Sheepdog Joan Pivorun-Wehrle NQ 25.31 5.808

16008 Roc-It Shetland Sheepdog Debra Janssen NQ 30.01 4.8984

16006 Ashley Shetland Sheepdog Joyce Witting NQ 31.4 4.6815

16002 Trigger Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli NQ 32.8 4.4817

16004 Badger Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli NQ 32.98 4.4572

16035 Fiddle Basenji Susan Marsicano NQ 45.59 3.2244

16034 Fern Basenji Susan Marsicano NQ 46.4 3.1681



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

41

AOC 7/3/2016

152

Albany Obedience Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20005 Pico Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli100 25.17 6.0389

20029 Holster Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli100 25.42 5.9795

20028 Colt Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli100 26.83 5.6653

20022 Sky Golden Retriever Joanne Meadows100 26.97 5.6359

20012 Flyer Golden Retriever Diana Henry100 27.93 5.4422

20016 Lucy Labrador Retriever Christine Danker100 29.33 5.1824

20010 Dragon English Springer Spaniel Sheila Jweid-Webber100 36.48 4.1667

20024 Desmo Border Collie Dennis Brown100 40.15 3.7858

20014 Sassy Australian Shepherd Barbara Mongeon NQ NT

20027 Ember Border Collie John Green NQ 27.72 5.4834

20011 Dobby Australian Shepherd Ann Benjamin NQ 28.95 5.2504

20004 Vigor All American Kathleen Povey NQ 29.41 5.1683

20007 Dreamer Belgian Malinois Nancy Sconza NQ 30.31 5.0148

20026 Danablu Whippet Patty Ewing NQ 31.42 4.8377

20054 Tillie Labrador Retriever Alexandra Bradley NQ 32.24 4.7146

20009 Jockey Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli NQ 32.4 4.6914

20015 Sprint Australian Shepherd Robin Magee NQ 32.66 4.6540

20023 Puffin Australian Shepherd Kara Grogan NQ 35.63 4.2661

20021 Murphy Border Collie Debra Martin NQ 39.8 3.8191

20019 Cricket American Staffordshire 
Terrier

John O'Hanlon NQ 40.04 3.7962

20017 Coriander Labrador Retriever Bob Mason NQ 40.08 3.7924

20018 Tarragon Labrador Retriever Melanie Mason NQ 44.38 3.425

20030 Clip Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli NQ 44.65 3.4043

20013 Ziva Brittany Sharon Buehler NQ 45.57 3.3355



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

41

AOC 7/3/2016

152

Albany Obedience Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20025 Clay Labrador Retriever Cheryl Matthews NQ 45.59 3.3341

20008 Carlie Golden Retriever Kathleen McLaughlin-
Wager

 NQ 59.65 2.5482



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

43

AOC 7/3/2016

152

Albany Obedience Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24002 Shambhu Standard Poodle Russell Thorpe NQ NT

24001 Lili Ann Australian Shepherd Thomas Gooding NQ NT

24003 Switch German Shorthaired 
Pointer

Patty Ewing NQ 31.66 4.8010

24009 Micah Doberman Pinscher Janet Chardavoyne NQ 41.59 3.6547

24011 Dolly Gordon Setter Liz Wilshere NQ 61.74 2.4619



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

47

AOC 7/3/2016

105

Albany Obedience Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8017 Trooper Manchester Terrier Cathy Braun NQ NT



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

41

AOC 7/3/2016

108

Albany Obedience Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16038 Kole Standard Poodle Judy Breault NQ NT



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

51

AOC 7/3/2016

130

Albany Obedience Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4005 Magnus Pembroke Welsh Corgi Patricia Gatto Chinery NQ 32.04 4.0574



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

44

AOC 7/3/2016

137

Albany Obedience Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16032 Bennie Australian Shepherd Melinda Moss NQ 31.55 4.3423



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

47

AOC 7/3/2016

137

Albany Obedience Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20047 Tomas German Shepherd Dog Cathleen Hodor NQ NT



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

52

AOC 7/3/2016

142

Albany Obedience Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4001 Nina French Bulldog Chris Casertino NQ 61.68 2.3022



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

46

AOC 7/3/2016

152

Albany Obedience Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16027 Callie Collie Susan Wolf100 43.09 3.5275

16009 Bodhi Australian Shepherd Melinda Moss NQ 36.45 4.1701



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

48

AOC 7/3/2016

152

Albany Obedience Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20032 EZ Rottweiler Peter Piusz100 48 3.1667

20046 Kallie Bouvier Des Flandres Deborah Abeles NQ 47.09 3.2279

20033 Journey Standard Poodle Claire Carlen NQ 56.11 2.709
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4004 Ripple Scottish Terrier Bill Murphy100 44.57 3.186

4003 Raini Boston Terrier Jodi Pangman NQ 47.14 3.0123
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8007 Kit Carson Pembroke Welsh Corgi Vicki Davis100 28.11 5.0516

8014 Sienna Shetland Sheepdog Harald Witting100 37.11 3.8265

8010 Trixie Parson Russell Terrier Debra Percenti100 38.13 3.7241

8011 Ranger Manchester Terrier Cathy Braun100 40.34 3.5201

8009 Ash Pembroke Welsh Corgi Scott Hunter NQ 27.16 5.2283

8008 Kyla Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Donna Tessitore NQ 45.3 3.1347

8013 Kirby West Highland White 
Terrier

Andi Turco-Levin NQ 49.22 2.8850
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12011 Dreamer Shetland Sheepdog Joan Pivorun-Wehrle NQ 36.88 3.9859

12013 Breeze Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Sharon Buehler NQ 38.85 3.7838

12012 Zeeba Shetland Sheepdog Helen Specht NQ 39.55 3.7168

12016 Aberdeen Shetland Sheepdog Carol Halprin NQ 51.04 2.8801

12014 Pixie American Eskimo Dog Ann Benjamin NQ 53.51 2.7472
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16016 Burdock Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli100 30.57 4.9722

16011 Breyer Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli100 30.85 4.9271

16021 Grady Labrador Retriever Cheryl Matthews100 36.65 4.1473

16022 Gem Australian Shepherd Donna Legg100 40.52 3.7512

16013 Sage Soft Coated Wheaten Maria Barnum100 43.38 3.5039

16010 Amaia Australian Shepherd Keith St. John100 44.23 3.4366

16012 Aggie Brittany Wendy Archinal100 45.67 3.3282

16018 Radar Labrador Retriever Joann Boomhower NQ 36.33 4.1839

16014 Willis All American Sally Rojek NQ 37.73 4.0286

16015 Geoffrey English Springer Spaniel Tom Fish NQ 38.34 3.9645

16020 Julie Collie Anne Hartranft NQ 41.93 3.6251
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20036 Ganesha Standard Poodle Russell Thorpe100 27.38 5.5515

20035 Quint Golden Retriever Mary Hofelich100 30.75 4.9431

20040 Duma Standard Poodle Cynthia Brown100 35 4.3429

20037 Keira Doberman Pinscher Janet Chardavoyne100 35.94 4.2293

20034 Finley Golden Retriever Kathleen McLaughlin-
Wager

 NQ NT

20039 Jack Daniel Boxer Nina Daniel NQ 35.89 4.2352

20038 Eli German Shorthaired 
Pointer

Samantha Honaker NQ 42.53 3.5739


